

MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. vs. Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH & another

OSA No.1 of 2022

04.04.2022 Present: Mr.Bipin Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr.Guru Natraj and Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr.Ashok Aggarwal and Mr.Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocates with Mr.Atul Jhingan, Ms.Shilpa Sood, and Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Advocates, for the respondents.

OSA No.1 of 2022 & CMP No.3638 of 2022

Notice. Mr.Atul Jhingan, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

List on 21st April, 2022, on which date prayer for interim relief shall be considered.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

April 04, 2022
(vt)