

MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. vs. Boehringer Ingelheim International
GmbH and Anr.

OSA No.1 of 2022 with OSA No. 2
of 2022

17.05.2022 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shradha Karol and Mr. Guru Natraj, Advocates, for the appellant(s), in the appeals.

Mr. Ashok Aggarwal and Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocates with Mr. Atul Jhingan, Ms. Shilpa Sood, Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Priyankh Sharma and Mr. Abhay Tandon, Advocates, for the respondents, in both the appeals.

As prayed for, list on 26.06.2022.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 17, 2022
(reena)