

**MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Boehringer Ingelheim
International GmbH & Anr. alongwith connected matter**

OSA Nos.1 & 2 of 2022

27.09.2022 Present: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Proxy Counsel, for the
appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr. Bonit Prakash, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents
in both the appeals.

On the request of learned Proxy Counsel, list on

31.10.2022 at 2:00 pm.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

September 27, 2022
Mukesh

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**