

**MSN Laboratories Private Limited Versus Boehringer
Ingelheim International GmbH and another**

**OSA No.1 of 2022 a/w
Cross Objection No.16 of 2022 and
OSA No.2 of 2022 a/w
Cross Objection No.17 of 2022**

31.10.2022 Present: Mr. Bipin C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Guru Natraj and Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocates, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Dhananjay Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Atul Jhingan and Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocates, for the respondents/ Cross Objectors, in both the appeals.

CMP No.15013 of 2022

The present application is filed on behalf of the respondents for adjournment of the matters for a week. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and to stand disposed of.

List both the appeals alongwith Cross Objections on
07.11.2022 at 02:00 p.m.

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

October 31, 2022
(Bhardwaj)