

**MSN Laboratories Private Limited versus Boehringer  
Ingelheim International GmbH and another alongwith  
connected matter**

**OSA No.1 of 2022 a/w Cross objection No. 16  
of 2022 and OSA No. 2 of 2022 a/w Cross  
objection No. 17 of 2022**

28.12.2022 Present: Mr. Bipin C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Guru Natraj, Ms. Shradha Karol, Ms. Garima Joshi and Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocates, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney and Mr. Atul Jhingan and Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocates, for the respondents, in both the appeals.

List on **04.03.2023**.

**( A.A. Sayed )  
Chief Justice**

28<sup>th</sup> December, 2022  
(*priti*)

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**