

**MSN Laboratories Private Limited Versus Boehringer
Ingelheim International GmbH and another**

**OSA No.1 of 2022 a/w
Cross Objection No.16 of 2022 and
OSA No.2 of 2022 a/w
Cross Objection No.17 of 2022**

04.03.2023 Present: Mr. Bipin C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Guru Natraj and Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocates, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Atul Jhingan and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocates, for the respondents/Cross Objectors, in both the appeals.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list
on **21.03.2023** before the appropriate Bench.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 04, 2023
(*Bhardwaj*)