

**MSN Laboratories Private Limited vs.
Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH and
another along with connected matter.**

**OSA No. 1 of 2022 a/w C.O. No. 16 of 2022 and
OSA No. 2 of 2022 a/w C.O. No. 17 of 2022.**

14.08.2023. Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the
appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Ms. Anita, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the
respondent(s), in both the appeals.

Learned Proxy Counsel for the respondent(s) prays
for an adjournment on the ground that Senior Counsel Shri
Ashok Aggarwal, who is to argue the case, has prayed for time.

List on **19.09.2023.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

**14th August, 2023.
(krt)**