

MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd vs. Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH and another alongw with connected matter.

**OSA No. 1 of 2022 a/w C.O. No. 16 of 2022 and
OSA No. 2 of 2022 a/w C.O. No. 17 of 2022**

OSA No. 1 of 2022

19.09.2023 Present: Mr. Guru Natraj and Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocates, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Ashok Aggarwal and Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Advocates with Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocates, for the respondents.

OSA No. 2 of 2022

Mr. Guru Natraj and Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocates, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocates, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 05.10.2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

19th September, 2023
(sanjeev)