

MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. Versus Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH and another a/w connected matter

OSA No.1 of 2022 a/w
Cross Objection No.16 of 2022 and
OSA No.2 of 2022 a/w
Cross Objection No.17 of 2022

OSA No.1 of 2022 and
Cross Objection No.16 of 2022

05.10.2023 Present: Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Aggarwal and Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocates with Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan and Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Advocates, for the respondents.

OSA No.2 of 2022 and
Cross Objection No.17 of 2022

Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the appellant.

Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan and Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Advocates, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that Mr. Guru Natraj, learned counsel, who has to argue these matters could not come to attend the Court due to some personal difficulty and prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, which is not opposed.

List on **21.11.2023**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

October 05, 2023
(Bhardwaj)