

**MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. vs. Boehringer
Ingelheim International GmbH & Anr. Alongwith
connected matter.**

**OSA No.1 of 2022 a/w Cross Objection No.
16 of 2022 and OSA No. 2 of 2022 a/w
cross objection No.17 of 2022**

08.05.2024

Present: Mr. Guru Natraj, Ms. Shradha Karol and Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocates, for the appellant(s).

Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Atul Jhingan and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocates, for the respondents.

In view of order dt.29.04.2024 passed by the Supreme Court in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) no. 1139 of 2024 and 1157 of 2024, list on **17.07.2024**.

Learned Single Judge is requested to defer the contempt case filed by the respondents herein till the next date of hearing.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

8th May, 2024
(priti)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**