

**MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. vs. Boehringer Ingelheim
International GMBH & Anr. a/w connected matter.**

**OSA No. 1 of 2022 a/w Cross Objection No. 16 of 2022 and OSA
No. 2 of 2022 A/W Cross Objection No. 17 OF 2022.**

17.07.2024 Present: Mr. Guru Natraj, Advocate, Ms. Shardha Karol,
Advocate, and Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate,
for the appellant(s).

Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate, with Dr.
Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul
Jhingan and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocates, for
the respondent(s).

List on 16th September, 2024.

Learned Single Judge is requested to defer the
contempt case filed by the respondents herein till the next date
of hearing.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

17th July, 2024.
(jai)