

***MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Boehringer Ingehheim
International GMBH & Anr. a/w connected matter.***

**OSA No.1 of 2022 a/w Cross Objection No.16 of 2022 and
OSA No.2 of 2022 a/w Cross Objection No.17 of 2022.**

OSA No.1 of 2022 and CO No.16 of 2022.

16.09.2024

Present: Mr. Guru Natraj, Advocate, Ms. Shradha Karol,
Advocate, (through video conferencing) and
Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Atul Jhingan and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocates,
for the respondent(s).

OSA No.2 of 2022 and CO No.17 of 2022.

Mr. Guru Natraj, Advocate and Ms. Shradha Karol,
Advocate, (through video conferencing) and
Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atul Jhingan and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocates,
for the respondent(s).

As jointly prayed, matter is adjourned in terms of order
passed on previous date for 27.11.2024 for listing before Appropriate
Bench.

Interim order to continue.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

16th Sept, 2024
(Manish)

(Satyen Vadiya)
Judge