

**MSN Laboratories v s. Boehringer Ingelheim
International & Anr. a/w connected matters**

**OSA No. 1 OF 2022 a/w Cross Objection No.16 of 2022 and
OSA No. 2 OF 2022 a/w Cross Objection No. 17 of 2022.**

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the
appellant(s).

Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate, Ms. Arpita
Sawhney, Advocate, Mr. Atul Jhingan,
Advocate, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocate, Mr.
Ankit Thakur, Advocate and Mr. Sanket Singh
Senhar, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

Learned counsel for the appellants submits
that the transfer petition(s) filed by the parties are stated
to be listed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 3rd
February, 2025.

In this view of the matter, we deem it
appropriate to defer the consideration on this case
awaiting the out come of the decision of the Hon'ble
Supreme Court.

List the matter for further proceedings on 5th
March, 2025.

Till such time the learned Single Judge is
requested to defer the hearing of the contempt petition
filed by the respondent(s).

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

27th November, 2024.
(jai)