

**MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. Versus Boehringer Ingelheim
International & Anr. a/w connected matter**

**OSA No.1 of 2022 a/w Cross Objection No.16 of 2022 &
OSA No.2 of 2022 a/w Cross Objection No.17 of 2022**

[Item P-1]

**OSA No.1 of 2022 a/w Cross Objection No.16
of 2022**

05.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Dr. Sanjay Kumar and Mr. Priyansh Sharma,
Advocates, for the respondents.

**OSA No.2 of 2022 a/w Cross Objection No.17
of 2022**

Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Dr. Sanjay Kumar and Mr. Priyansh Sharma,
Advocates, for the respondents.

It is stated that the matter has been fixed
before the Apex Court for 06.03.2025.

In such circumstances, further proceedings
are deferred for four weeks.

To come up on **24.04.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

March 05, 2025
(Bhardwaj/ Chiranjeev)