

**MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. vs. Boehringer Ingelheim
International & Anr. a/w connected matter.**

**OSA No.1 of 2022 a/w Cross Objection No.16 of 2022 &
OSA No.2 of 2022 a/w Cross Objection No.17 of 2022**

Item No. D-13

24.04.2025 Present: Ms. Shradha Karol (through V.C) and Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Harshit Dixit, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Ankit Thakur, Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar, Advocates, for the respondents.

Counsel for the respondents submit that transfer petition(s) are now listed before the Hon'ble Apex Court on 28.04.2025.

In such circumstances, proceedings are deferred for **16.06.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

April 24,2025
(mamta/ankit)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**