

(Item D-19)

MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. vs. Boehringer Ingelheim International and another alongwith connected matter.

OSA No.1 of 2022 alongwith Cross Objection No.16 of 2022 & OSA No.2 of 2022 along-with Cross Objection No.17 of 2022.

OSA No.1 of 2022

20.11.2025

Present: Ms.Shradha Karol and Mr.Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocates for the appellants.

Dr.Sanjay Kumar, Ms.Arпита Sawhney, Mr.Atul Jhingan, Mr.Priyansh Sharma, Mr.Ankit Thakur and Ms.Akanksha Chauhan, Advocates for the respondents.

OSA No.2 of 2022

Ms.Shradha Karol and Mr.Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocates for the appellants.

Dr.Sanjay Kumar, Ms.Arпита Sawhney, Mr.Atul Jhingan, Mr.Priyansh Sharma, Mr.Ankit Thakur and Ms.Akanksha Chauhan, Advocates for the respondents.

As per office report, settlement deed has not been filed.

Counsel for the appellants submits that the objection raised by the office as one copy of settlement deed has been filed in a sealed cover and on that account, needful could not be done.

Let these applications be listed, subject to removal of objections, if any.

To come up on 18th December, 2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

November 20, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge