

Item No. D-23

**MSN Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Boehringer
Ingelheim International and another
alongwith connected matter**

OSA No. 1 of 2022

18.12.2025. Present: Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate (through V.C.)
with Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Arpita Sawaney, Advocate (through
V.C.) with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Atul
Jhingan, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Ankit
Thakur and Ms. Akanksha Chauhan,
Advocates, for the respondents.

Delinked from OSA No. 02 of 2022.

Learned Counsel for the parties pray for
time to settle the matter.

List on **23.03.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

December 18, 2025
(hemlata)